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Tenant Abandonment of Auto Body Repair Shop in Sacramento, California

Auction Opens. Tue, Mar 28 10:00am PT

Lot
01-0100

01-0121

0101

0101A

0101B

0101C

0101D

0101E

0101F

0101G

0101H

0101l

0101J

0101K

0101L

0101M

0102
0102A

0102B

Title

Chief Squaring Alignment EZ Liner Il Frame

Repair Machine

Western Hoist TC-25 6k LBS Automotive Lift

(Hoist Only)

Snap-On 13-Drawer Rolling Tool Box

(Contents NOT Included)

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools
Matco Rolling Toolbox

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer:

Tools

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

Assorted Hand

13

Auction Closes: Thu, Mar 30 10:30am PT

Lot
0102C

0102D

0102E

0102F

0103

0103A

0104

0105

0105A
0105B
0105C

0106

0107
0108
0109
0110
0111

0112

0113

0114

0115
0116

Title

Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand
Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand
Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand
Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand
Tools

(2) Piece Ralling Craftsman Toolbox (Contents
NOT included)

Contents of Craftsman Toolbox: Assorted Hand
Tools

Robinair 34788-H Automotive AC Recovery
Recycling Recharging Machine

Rolling Metal Toolbox (Contents NOT
included)

Contents of Toolbox: Assorted Hand Tools
Contents of Toolbox: Assorted Hand Tools

Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand
Tools, Car Parts and More

Set of (4) Gojack Vehicle Dallies with Rolling
Stand

2-Ton Big Red Engine Hoist Cherry Picker
Rolling Oxygen Acetylene Torch Kit

Stanley 6 HP 8-Gallon Wet Dry Vacuum
Blackjack 1800PS| 1.2GPM Pressure Washer

Norstar M140-M Wire Welder with Argon/co2
Tank, Cart and Helmet

Mobile Master Cool Portable Evaporative
Cooler

Contents of Rack: Automotive Pulling
Accessories

Contents of Rack: Automotive Pulling
Accessories

(4) Automotive Pulling Accessories
Automotive Frame Machine Hydraulic System



Lot
0117

0118
0119

0120
0122

0123
0124
0125
0126

0127
0128

0129
0130

0131

0132
0132A

0133
0133A
0134
0135
0136
0137
0137A
0138
0139
0140
0141

0142
0143
0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150

Title

Contents of Corner: Assorted Automotive
Pulling Accessories

Briggs and Stratton Lawn Mower

Ingersoll Rand 2340n5-V 14 CFM Air
Compressor

26" Standing Max Shop Fan

Original Kuhn Power Pull Hydraulic Pulling
Post

5-Ton Hydraulic Shop Press
Cobra 3 Portable Frame Puller Base
Cotterman 8' Rolling Safety Ladder

Rolling Tape Masking Painters Cart with
Contents and Masking Paper

Portable 12-Gallon Air Tank

Cromwell Tools Rolling Metal Shop Cart with
Contents

3-Ton Crane Hydraulic Jack Jib

Metal Rack with Contents: Assorted Auto
Fluids, Hose and More

Metal Storage Rack with Contents. Assorted
Hardware, Auto Parts and More

Metal Storage Cabinet (Contents NOT Included)

Contents of Cabinet; Assorted Automotive
Painting Supplies

Hydraulic Equipment Kit

Element 40" HDTV

(3) Ralling Shop Stools

(8) Assorted Jack Stands

Mac Automotive Dolly Set

Crate of (6) Assorted Scissor Jacks
Crate of Assorted Tire Irons
Craftsman Floor Creeper

Rolling Floor Jack

Schumacher 40 Amp Battery Charger

Power Whedl's Off-Road Battery Powered Kids
Pickup Truck

(3) Automotive Auto Body Sawhorses

(4) Pneumatic Impact Wrenches and Fittings
(4) Pneumatic Air Grinders and Cut Off Tools
(3) Pneumatic Sanders

(4) Pneumatic Sanders and Grinders

(3) Pneumatic Drills

(3) Assorted Pneumatic Tools

(3) Assorted Pneumatic Tools

(6) Pneumatic Impact Wrenches
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Lot
0151

0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0162A
0163

0164
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169
0170
0171

0172
0200
0201
0202
0203

0204
0205

0206
0207
0208
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Title

(2) Pneumatic Paint Spray Guns and (1)
Respirator

Vehicle Entry Kit Slim Jim

Matco Torx Tool Kit

8100 Dremel Kit

Dremel 3000 Kit

(3) Pneumatic Impact Wrenches

(2) Hand Tools: Grinder and Drill

12'x12' Canopy and Coleman Rainfly
Whirlpool Refrigerator

Haulmaster 84"x 10" Steel Loading Ramp
Frigidaire Mini Refrigerator

(2) Depo Aftermarket Ford F-150 Tail Lights
Metal Storage Cabinet (Contents NOT Included)

Contents of Storage Cabinet: Assorted
Automotive Painting Supplies

Damaged Ford F-150 Truck Bed

Ford F-150 Tailgate

Toyota Tundra Tailgate

(2) Modular Meta Shelving Units

5' Folding Table and 26" Sanyo HDTV
(2) Modular Storage Shelves

Desk with Paper Shedder and Fan

Desk with Printer, Paper Shredder and Garbage
Can

Rolling Adjustable Desk with Office Chair
Hanmer And Chisel Set

Welding Blankets

DeWalt 6-1/2" Cordless Circular Saw

Assorted Tools: Hammers, Work Lights, Wire
Strippers, Ratchets

(6) Assorted Gas Canisters

Contents Of Loft: Bedding, Furniture, Car
Parts, Clothing, Chalk Board, Toys, Dishware

Storage Cabinet
Shelving Unit
(2) Car Seats
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PAYMENT INFORMATION

Payment Due: Immediately following the close of the auction.

Payments are not charged automatically unless enrolled in Autopay.

Buyers are fully responsible for paying their invoices. If the Buyer decides on another payment method
after Autopay has already occurred, the credit card fee is non-refundable.

Penalty Fee: If payment is not received, buyers authorize West Auctions to charge a 15% penalty fee to
their credit card based upon their total invoice high bid amount.

Buyer's Premium and Sales Tax: Thereis a 15% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction. L ocation-
based sales tax will also be collected for this auction.

How to Pay Y our Invoice: Credit cards online, cash/cashier's checksin our Woodland office (Monday-
Friday), or wire/bank transfers. No personal/business checks. Payments are NOT accepted at pickup
location. Invoices may be required to be paid via certified funds at auctioneer?s discretion.

REMOVAL INFORMATION: Bring Copy of PAID Invoice, ID, and Credit Card used for Payment
By Appointment Only on:

Tuesday, April 4th, 2023, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.
Wednesday, April 5th, 2023, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.
Contact Usto Schedule

Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. All items remaining after this specified time are
considered abandoned and forfeited, with no further rights by the Buyer.

NO Loading Assistance: Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. Please bring all necessary
tools, equipment, and crew to pick up your items.

Authorization Form: If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please CLICK
HERE to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized

agent. Invoices may be required to be paid via certified funds at auctioneer?s discretion.

Buyer's Premium: Thereis a15.000% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499
westauction.com
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