

westauction.com

Tenant Abandonment of Auto Body Repair Shop in Sacramento, California

Auction Opens: Tue, Mar 28 10:00am PT Auction Closes: Thu, Mar 30 10:30am PT

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
01-0100	Chief Squaring Alignment EZ Liner II Frame Repair Machine	0102C	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools
01-0121	Western Hoist TC-25 6k LBS Automotive Lift (Hoist Only)	0102D	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools
0101	Snap-On 13-Drawer Rolling Tool Box (Contents NOT Included)	0102E	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools
0101A	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0102F	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools
0101B	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0103	(2) Piece Rolling Craftsman Toolbox (Contents NOT included)
0101C	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0103A	Contents of Craftsman Toolbox: Assorted Hand Tools
0101D	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0104	Robinair 34788-H Automotive AC Recovery Recycling Recharging Machine
0101E	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0105	Rolling Metal Toolbox (Contents NOT included)
0101F	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0105A 0105B	Contents of Toolbox: Assorted Hand Tools Contents of Toolbox: Assorted Hand Tools
0101G	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0105C	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools, Car Parts and More
0101H	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0106	Set of (4) Gojack Vehicle Dollies with Rolling Stand
0101I	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0107	2-Ton Big Red Engine Hoist Cherry Picker
0101J	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0108 0109	Rolling Oxygen Acetylene Torch Kit Stanley 6 HP 8-Gallon Wet Dry Vacuum
0101K	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0110 0111	Blackjack 1800PSI 1.2GPM Pressure Washer Norstar M140-M Wire Welder with Argon/co2
0101L	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0112	Tank, Cart and Helmet Mobile Master Cool Portable Evaporative
0101M	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0113	Cooler Contents of Rack: Automotive Pulling
0102	Matco Rolling Toolbox		Accessories
0102A	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0114	Contents of Rack: Automotive Pulling Accessories
0102B	Contents of Toolbox Drawer: Assorted Hand Tools	0115 0116	(4) Automotive Pulling Accessories Automotive Frame Machine Hydraulic System

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0117	Contents of Corner: Assorted Automotive Pulling Accessories	0151	(2) Pneumatic Paint Spray Guns and (1) Respirator
0118	Briggs and Stratton Lawn Mower	0152	Vehicle Entry Kit Slim Jim
0119	Ingersoll Rand 2340n5-V 14 CFM Air	0153	Matco Torx Tool Kit
	Compressor	0154	8100 Dremel Kit
0120	26" Standing Max Shop Fan	0155	Dremel 3000 Kit
0122	Original Kuhn Power Pull Hydraulic Pulling Post	0156	(3) Pneumatic Impact Wrenches
0123	5-Ton Hydraulic Shop Press	0157	(2) Hand Tools: Grinder and Drill
0123	Cobra 3 Portable Frame Puller Base	0158	12'x12' Canopy and Coleman Rainfly
0125	Cotterman 8' Rolling Safety Ladder	0159	Whirlpool Refrigerator
0126	Rolling Tape Masking Painters Cart with	0160	Haulmaster 84"x 10" Steel Loading Ramp
0120	Contents and Masking Paper	0161	Frigidaire Mini Refrigerator
0127	Portable 12-Gallon Air Tank	0162	(2) Depo Aftermarket Ford F-150 Tail Lights
0128	Cromwell Tools Rolling Metal Shop Cart with	0162A	Metal Storage Cabinet (Contents NOT Included)
0129	Contents 3-Ton Crane Hydraulic Jack Jib	0163	Contents of Storage Cabinet: Assorted Automotive Painting Supplies
0130	Metal Rack with Contents: Assorted Auto	0164	Damaged Ford F-150 Truck Bed
	Fluids, Hose and More	0165	Ford F-150 Tailgate
0131	Metal Storage Rack with Contents: Assorted	0166	Toyota Tundra Tailgate
0122	Hardware, Auto Parts and More	0167	(2) Modular Metal Shelving Units
0132	Metal Storage Cabinet (Contents NOT Included)	0168	5' Folding Table and 26" Sanyo HDTV
0132A	Contents of Cabinet: Assorted Automotive Painting Supplies	0169	(2) Modular Storage Shelves
0133	Hydraulic Equipment Kit	0170	Desk with Paper Shedder and Fan
0133A	Element 40" HDTV	0171	Desk with Printer, Paper Shredder and Garbage
0134	(3) Rolling Shop Stools	0173	Can Palling Adingtable Deals with Office Chair
0135	(8) Assorted Jack Stands	0172	Rolling Adjustable Desk with Office Chair
0136	Mac Automotive Dolly Set	0200 0201	Hanmer And Chisel Set
0137	Crate of (6) Assorted Scissor Jacks	0201	Welding Blankets DeWalt 6-1/2" Cordless Circular Saw
0137A	Crate of Assorted Tire Irons	0202	Assorted Tools: Hammers, Work Lights, Wire
0138	Craftsman Floor Creeper	0203	Strippers, Ratchets
0139	Rolling Floor Jack	0204	(6) Assorted Gas Canisters
0140	Schumacher 40 Amp Battery Charger	0205	Contents Of Loft: Bedding, Furniture, Car
0141	Power Wheels Off-Road Battery Powered Kids Pickup Truck	0206	Parts, Clothing, Chalk Board, Toys, Dishware Storage Cabinet
0142	(3) Automotive Auto Body Sawhorses	0207	Shelving Unit
0143	(4) Pneumatic Impact Wrenches and Fittings	0208	(2) Car Seats
0144	(4) Pneumatic Air Grinders and Cut Off Tools		
0145	(3) Pneumatic Sanders		
0146	(4) Pneumatic Sanders and Grinders		
0147	(3) Pneumatic Drills		
0148	(3) Assorted Pneumatic Tools		
0149	(3) Assorted Pneumatic Tools		
0150	(6) Pneumatic Impact Wrenches		

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Payment Due: Immediately following the close of the auction.

Payments are not charged automatically unless enrolled in Autopay.

Buyers are fully responsible for paying their invoices. If the Buyer decides on another payment method after Autopay has already occurred, the credit card fee is non-refundable.

Penalty Fee: If payment is not received, buyers authorize West Auctions to charge a 15% penalty fee to their credit card based upon their total invoice high bid amount.

Buyer's Premium and Sales Tax: There is a 15% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction. Location-based sales tax will also be collected for this auction.

How to Pay Your Invoice: Credit cards online, cash/cashier's checks in our Woodland office (Monday-Friday), or wire/bank transfers. No personal/business checks. Payments are NOT accepted at pickup location. Invoices may be required to be paid via certified funds at auctioneer?s discretion.

REMOVAL INFORMATION: Bring Copy of PAID Invoice, ID, and Credit Card used for Payment By Appointment Only on:

Tuesday, April 4th, 2023, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM. Wednesday, April 5th, 2023, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM. Contact Us to Schedule

Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. All items remaining after this specified time are considered abandoned and forfeited, with no further rights by the Buyer.

NO Loading Assistance: Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. Please bring all necessary tools, equipment, and crew to pick up your items.

Authorization Form: If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please <u>CLICK</u> <u>HERE</u> to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent. Invoices may be required to be paid via certified funds at auctioneer?s discretion.

Buyer's Premium: There is a 15.000% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499 **westauction.com**